## West Plains Savings & Loan Donates \$500 Best Of Show Award for Harlin's Upcoming Fall Art Show Competition



(Pictured from left to right: Temi Lasater, Harlin Museum Board Treasurer; Pam Woodward, West Plains Savings & Loan Manager; Cleo Cockrum, Harlin Museum Board Vice President)

The Harlin Museum is pleased to announce the contribution of \$500 from West Plains Savings & Loan (located at 417 Broadway, West Plains, MO) for the winner of the Best Of Show award at the museum's upcoming 46th Annual Fall Art Show Competition.

West Plains Savings & Loan has been a devoted local patron of the arts for years, most notably honored for their consistent donation of funds to the Harlin in an effort to help support the museum's combined missions of preserving regional history and offering access to the cultural contribution of and education in the creation of art—a mission that includes offering opportunities for local artists to share their artwork with the public through art competitions and gallery shows.

THANK YOU to West Plains Savings & Loan for being such a valued and generous member of our #0zarks community!

#westplainsmo #harlinmuseum #sponsorships #charitabledonation
#WestPlainslocal #DiscoverYourOzarks